COUNTY OF CHATHAM

CHATHAM COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES PO Box 489

Pittsboro, NC 27312 Phone: (919) 542-2759 Fax: (919) 542-6355



Jennie Kristiansen Director

Social Services Board Cecil Wison Sara Welch Memory Dossenbach Peter Varney

Chatham County Board of Social Services Meeting Wednesday, December 20, 2023 4:00

Agenda item	Action required?
Approval of the June, July, August, September, and November 2023 Meeting Minutes	Yes
Approval of the 2023-2024 Meeting Calendar	Yes
Swearing in of Maria Soto	Yes
Public Input Time "The Public Input Session is held to give citizens an opportunity to speak on any item. The session is no more than thirty minutes long to allow as many as possible to speak. Speakers are limited to no more than three minutes each and may not give their time to another speaker. Speakers are required to sign up in advance. Individuals who wish to speak but cannot because of time constraints will be carried to the next meeting and given priority. We apologize for the tight time restrictions. They are necessary to ensure that we complete our business. If you have insufficient time to finish your presentation, we welcome your comments in writing."	No
Monthly Data Review	No
Review of Economic Services/ Family Services/ Agency Updates	No

Planning January Meeting 01/17/24

Chatham County Board of Social Services Public Notice December 4, 2023

Let this serve as Public Notice that on November 15, 2023, the Chatham County Social Services Board of Directors approved a vote to move all regular future session meetings from a 3:00pm call to order time to 4:00pm. Meetings will continue to take place on the third Wednesday of each month in the Ground Conference Room of Chatham County Department of Social Services located at 102 Camp Drive in Pittsboro, NC. The next meeting will be held December 20, 223 at 4:00pm.

The Chatham County Calendar of Events has been updated to reflect the change of meeting times. There will be a copy of this Notice posted to the meeting room door on December 20th and the County Managers Office will also display for the public on their bulletin board.